OP \$115.00 1933135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Business Capital		05/01/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO Corporation		
Street Address:	999 Stewart Avenue, Suite 100		
City:	Bethpage		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11714		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	PRO Unlimited Global Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	999 Stewart Avenue, Suite 100		
City:	Bethpage		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11714		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	PRO Unlimited, Inc.		
Street Address:	999 Stewart Avenue, Suite 100		
City:	Bethpage		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11714		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
Name:	RightSourcing, Inc.		
Street Address:	999 Stewart Avenue, Suite 100		
City:	Bethpage		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11714		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
Name:	Thisco Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	999 Stewart Avenue, Suite 100		
City:	Bethpage		

State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11714	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	
Name:	Thisco of Canada, Inc.	
Street Address:	999 Stewart Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Bethpage	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11714	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1933135	PRO UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	2538733	RIGHTSOURCING
Registration Number:	1505092	THISCO
Registration Number:	4675344	WAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F170107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Cobbett
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Cobbett/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 1, 2017 ("Effective Date") and is granted by CITIZENS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of Citizens Asset Finance, Inc. (the "Agent") in favor of PRO Corporation, PRO Unlimited Global Solutions, Inc., PRO Unlimited, Inc., RightSourcing, Inc. (including as successor to Comforce Technical Services, Inc. and CTS Global, Inc.), Thisco Services, Inc., and Thisco of Canada, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantors and the Agent entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantors, the Agent and the other parties thereto dated October 20, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in and to certain intellectual property, and entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 20, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the Trademarks included in the IP Collateral (as such terms are defined therein) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2014, at Reel 5384, Frame 0153.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the IP Collateral, including any Trademarks (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including those identified in **Schedule A**, and (ii) re-assigns to Grantors any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks and IP Collateral.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

To the extent applicable, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office note and record this Release against all IP Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on **Schedule A**.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

AGENT:

CITIZENS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of Citizens Asset Finance, Inc., as Agent

By: // HAP
Name: James H. Herzog, Jr.

Name: James H. Herzog, Jr. Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest In Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner of Trademark or Servicemark	Trademark or Servicemark	Country	Reg./App. Number	Reg. Date	Status
PRO Corporation	PrO UNLIMITED WITH DESIGN Pro Unlimited	USA	1933135	November 7, 1995	Registered
PRO Corporation	RIGHTSOURCING	USA	2538733	February 19, 2002	Registered
PRO Corporation	THISCO	USA	1505092	September 20, 1988	Registered
PRO Corporation	THISCO	CAN	TMA419336	November 5, 1993	Registered
PRO Corporation	WAND	USA	4675344	January 20, 2015	Registered

2126105.5

RECORDED: 05/12/2017